
# 2 North Georgia (22-0) -vs- Coker (15-3)
3/3/2018 at Dahlonega, Ga. (Hill Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylee Smith (10-0)
Loss: Brianna Strickland (2-2)
HBP: None
PB: Makayla Shore (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 326   Weather: Sunny, 58, Wind NNW 4 MPH

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
North Georgia 2 2 7 0 3 14 12 0
Coker 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2

North Georgia 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney Sprague ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Marley Stowers 3b 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
    Brooke Wakenigg 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylyn Anthony cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Hobby Gregory cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby Hammontree c/ph 2 1 2 3 2 0 0
    Allison Neely pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Duncan lf 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Alishia Frierson dh/c 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
    Kristen Adkins dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kali Turner 2b 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
    Jordan Deep 2b 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Brittany Gilliam 1b 3 1 1 3 1 2 0
Kelly Kahlert rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
Kylee Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Laken Chambers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 14 12 14 8 2 7

2B: Kaylyn Anthony (1)
DP: 1

Coker 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kelsi Bachmann lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Katelyn Chambers ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cacey Simmons cf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Maria Williamson 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Rebekah Addison pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Price 3b 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
Lilli Otten dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anna Gluhosky ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Makayla Shore c 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Diane Servideo 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brianna Strickland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nikki Linthicum p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Courtney Boan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 4 1 1 9 3

E: Cacey Simmons (1); Hannah Price (1)

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylee Smith (W, 10-0) 4.0 4 1 1 1 9 1 0 0 0 15 16 1 1 –
Laken Chambers 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 4 1 1 1 9 1 0 0 0 18 19 3 2

Coker IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brianna Strickland (L, 2-2) 2.1 7 8 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 14 17 4 1 –
Nikki Linthicum 2.2 5 6 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 14 19 4 3 –
Totals 12 14 12 8 2 0 0 0 0 28 36 8 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 1st UNG COK
Sprague lined out to ss. 0 0
Stowers singled up the middle. 0 0
Anthony doubled to left center; Stowers advanced to third. 0 0
Hammontree singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Anthony scored; Stowers scored. 2 0
Duncan flied out to lf. 2 0
Frierson popped up to ss. 2 0

Coker - Bottom of 1st UNG COK
Bachmann walked. 2 0
Simmons singled, bunt; Bachmann advanced to second. 2 0
Williamson grounded into double play 3b to 1b; Simmons advanced to second; Bachmann out on the play. 2 0
Price struck out swinging. 2 0

North Georgia - Top of 2nd UNG COK
Turner walked. 2 0
Gilliam struck out swinging. 2 0
Kahlert reached on an error by cf; Turner advanced to second. 2 0
Sprague singled up the middle, RBI; Kahlert advanced to second; Turner scored, unearned. 3 0
Sprague advanced to second on a passed ball; Kahlert advanced to third. 3 0
Stowers grounded out to 2b, RBI; Kahlert scored, unearned. 4 0
Anthony popped up to 3b. 4 0

Coker - Bottom of 2nd UNG COK
Otten struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 0
Gluhosky struck out swinging. 4 0
Shore struck out swinging. 4 0

North Georgia - Top of 3rd UNG COK
Hammontree singled to left field. 4 0
Duncan singled, bunt; Hammontree advanced to second. 4 0
Neely pinch ran for Hammontree. 4 0
Frierson singled to second base, advanced to second; Duncan advanced to third; Neely advanced to third,
out at home ss to c. 4 0
Turner walked. 4 0
Gilliam walked, RBI; Turner advanced to second; Frierson advanced to third; Duncan scored. 5 0
Linthicum to p for Strickland. 5 0
Kahlert singled through the left side, RBI; Gilliam advanced to second; Turner advanced to third; Frierson
scored. 6 0
Sprague singled to left field, RBI; Kahlert advanced to second; Gilliam advanced to third; Turner scored. 7 0
Stowers singled to right field, 2 RBI; Sprague advanced to second; Kahlert scored; Gilliam scored. 9 0
Anthony walked; Stowers advanced to second; Sprague advanced to third. 9 0
Hammontree pinch hit for Neely. 9 0
Hammontree walked, RBI; Anthony advanced to second; Stowers advanced to third; Sprague scored. 10 0
Duncan grounded out to 3b, RBI; Hammontree advanced to second; Anthony advanced to third; Stowers
scored. 11 0
Frierson grounded out to ss. 11 0

Coker - Bottom of 3rd UNG COK
Hammontree to c. 11 0
Servideo struck out swinging. 11 0
Linthicum struck out swinging. 11 0
Bachmann struck out swinging. 11 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 4th UNG COK
Turner flied out to lf. 11 0
Gilliam struck out looking. 11 0
Kahlert singled, bunt. 11 0
Sprague lined out to cf. 11 0

Coker - Bottom of 4th UNG COK
Wakenigg to 3b for Stowers. 11 0
Gregory to cf for Anthony. 11 0
Deep to 2b for Turner. 11 0
Simmons singled to first base. 11 0
Simmons advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 0
Williamson singled through the left side; Simmons advanced to third. 11 0
Addison pinch ran for Williamson. 11 0
Price singled to left field, RBI; Addison advanced to second; Simmons scored. 11 1
Otten flied out to cf. 11 1
Gluhosky struck out swinging. 11 1
Shore struck out looking. 11 1

North Georgia - Top of 5th UNG COK
Williamson to 1b for Addison. 11 1
Stowers to 3b for Wakenigg. 11 1
Stowers walked. 11 1
Anthony to cf for Gregory. 11 1
Anthony flied out to cf. 11 1
Hammontree walked; Stowers advanced to second. 11 1
Duncan reached on an error by 3b; Hammontree advanced to second; Stowers advanced to third. 11 1
Adkins to dh for Frierson. 11 1
Adkins popped up to 2b. 11 1
Deep walked, RBI; Duncan advanced to second; Hammontree advanced to third; Stowers scored. 12 1
Gilliam singled to second base, 2 RBI; Deep advanced to second; Duncan scored; Hammontree scored. 14 1
Kahlert grounded out to 1b unassisted. 14 1

Coker - Bottom of 5th UNG COK
Chambers to p for Smith. 14 1
Wakenigg to 3b for Stowers. 14 1
Gregory to cf for Anthony. 14 1
Frierson to c for Hammontree. 14 1
Servideo lined out to cf. 14 1
Linthicum lined out to lf. 14 1
Chambers to lf for Bachmann. 14 1
Chambers pinch hit. 14 1
Chambers grounded out to ss. 14 1


